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ABSTRACT

As now in this modernized era, the most thing that had been very convenient to human is the
electricity. Human tends to rely their daily life to the machine that are very good in some ways.
But there are many ways for electricity to be generated. One ofthem is using the solar power. The
solar energy is the alternatives method to replace the conventional energy like coal and petroleum.
The Solar Energy is produced by the Sunlight is a non-vanishing renewable source ofenergy which
is free from eco-friendly. The major benefit of solar energy over other conventional power
generators is that the sunlight can be directly converted into solar energy with the use of smallest
photovoltaic (PV) solar cells. In this proposal, there is the study for it as to use the solar energy as
an alternative energy in boy’s dormitory om TAR 1 at UITM Bukit Besi campus. The research
was done to know about the differences as using solar energy as an alternative energy, the types

ofthe energy around us and a site analysis, research on the area that want to apply the solar energy.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONFIRMATION BY SUPERVISOR
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
13
1.4
15

Background of Study

Problem Statement

Obijectives

Scopes of Work

Expected Results

CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2

What Is Energy?

Types of energy

221
2.2.2
2.2.3
224
2.2.5
2.2.6
2.2.7
2.2.8

Thermal or Heat Energy
Chemical energy
Nuclear Energy
Electrical Energy
Radiant Energy

Light Energy

Motion Energy

Sound Energy

N NN

g ol NN RN DN DN W OW oW oW



2.3

2.4

25

2.6

2.2.9 Elastic Energy

2.2.10 Gravitational Energy

Renewable Energy and Non-renewable energy
2.3.1 A renewable Energy

2.3.2 Non-renewable energy

What is Solar Energy.

24.1 Solar energy

2.4.2 Thermal Energy

2.4.3 Electricity generation

Types of Solar Cells

2.5.1 Quantum Dot Solar Cell

2.5.2 Thin Film Solar Cell (TFSC)

2.5.3 Biohybrid Solar Cell

Types Of Solar PV System

2.6.1 A grid-tied system

2.6.2 Grid-tied system with battery back-up
2.6.3 Off-Grid System

CHAPTER THREE METHODOLOGY

3.1

Flowchart

CHAPTER FOUR RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2

4.3
4.4

Introduction

ldentifying The Data

4.2.1 Progress of Identifying the Solar Power Output
4.2.2 Progress of IdentifyingArea of Roofs Building

Calculation of The Output Solar Power

Discussion

Vi

© O 00 00 ~N N oo oo o o1 o

I o o = =
N N NN NP o

15
16

17
17
17
17
20
24
25



