UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ASSESSING SOLAR POWER POTENTIAL AS AN ALTERNATIVE ENERGY IN UITM BUKIT BESI

AHMAD SUFFI AMIN BIN MOHD SAIDIN

Diploma

March 2022

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my diploma and for completing this long and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude and thanks go to my supervisor Siti Nur Amalina Aznam.

Finally, this dissertation is dedicated to my father and mother for the vision and determination to educate me. This piece of victory is dedicated to both of you. Alhamdulilah.

ABSTRACT

As now in this modernized era, the most thing that had been very convenient to human is the electricity. Human tends to rely their daily life to the machine that are very good in some ways. But there are many ways for electricity to be generated. One of them is using the solar power. The solar energy is the alternatives method to replace the conventional energy like coal and petroleum. The Solar Energy is produced by the Sunlight is a non-vanishing renewable source of energy which is free from eco-friendly. The major benefit of solar energy over other conventional power generators is that the sunlight can be directly converted into solar energy with the use of smallest photovoltaic (PV) solar cells. In this proposal, there is the study for it as to use the solar energy as an alternative energy in boy's dormitory om TAR 1 at UITM Bukit Besi campus. The research was done to know about the differences as using solar energy as an alternative energy, the types of the energy around us and a site analysis, research on the area that want to apply the solar energy.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CON	i		
AUT	ii		
ABS	STRACT	iii	
ACH	KNOWL	LEDGEMENT	iv
TAE	BLE OF	V	
LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES			
CHA	APTER	ONE INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Backg	ground of Study	1
1.2	Proble	em Statement	1
1.3	Objec	tives	2
1.4	Scope	es of Work	2
1.5	Expec	eted Results	2
CHA	APTER '	TWO LITERATURE REVIEW	3
2.1	What	Is Energy?	3
2.2	Types	s of energy	3
	2.2.1	Thermal or Heat Energy	3
	2.2.2	Chemical energy	4
	2.2.3	Nuclear Energy	4
	2.2.4	Electrical Energy	4
	2.2.5	Radiant Energy	4
	2.2.6	Light Energy	4
	2.2.7	Motion Energy	5
	2.2.8	Sound Energy	5

	2.2.9	Elastic Energy	5
	2.2.10	Gravitational Energy	5
2.3	Renew	6	
	2.3.1	A renewable Energy	6
	2.3.2	Non-renewable energy	6
2.4	What	7	
	2.4.1	Solar energy	7
	2.4.2	Thermal Energy	8
	2.4.3	Electricity generation	8
2.5	Types	9	
	2.5.1	Quantum Dot Solar Cell	9
	2.5.2	Thin Film Solar Cell (TFSC)	10
	2.5.3	Biohybrid Solar Cell	11
2.6	Types	12	
	2.6.1	A grid-tied system	12
	2.6.2	Grid-tied system with battery back-up	12
	2.6.3	Off-Grid System	14
CHA	PTER 1	THREE METHODOLOGY	15
3.1	Flowc	hart	16
CHA	PTER I	FOUR RESULT AND DISCUSSION	17
4.1	Introduction		17
4.2	Identi	17	
	4.2.1	Progress of Identifying the Solar Power Output	17
	4.2.2	Progress of Identifying Area of Roof's Building	20
4.3	Calculation of The Output Solar Power		24
4.4	Discussion 25		